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Dear Parent 
Kindly note the following regarding exam timings and early dispersal during Semester II Examination (2024-25): 

 
➢ The school will get over at 12.30 pm for Classes II and 12.40 pm for Classes III-VIII on the following dates:  

 

DAY DATE EXAM FOR CLASSES 

Wednesday 19-02-25 III-VIII 

Monday  24-02-25 III - IX & XI 

Thursday 27-02-25 VI-VIII 

Monday 03-03-25 III-VIII 

Wednesday 05-03-25 V-VIII 

Friday 07-03-25 III-VIII 

 
➢ Parents of students travelling by self-mode must reach the school according to the following schedule:  

Class                     Gate                     Time 

II Infant School Gate 12.20 pm 

III - V Main School Gate - 1 12.25 pm 

VI - VIII Main School Gate - 1 12.30 pm 

 

➢ Parents of students using taxi should make their arrangements keeping the dispersal time of 12.20 pm (Class II)  

and 12.40 pm (III - VIII) in consideration for the dates mentioned above. 

➢ Parents are requested to confirm the bus timings from the bus incharges. 

➢ Buses will ply at regular time in the morning. 

➢ Buses will ply on regular routes both in the morning and in the afternoon.  
 

Timings to be followed for Semester II Examination 

 

 

Classes III - IV 

Paper I Reading of Question Paper: 8.30 am - 8.45 am     Exam Time: 8.45 am - 9.30 am 

Break (9.30 am - 10.00 am) 

Paper II Reading of Question Paper: 10.00 am - 10.15 am                        Exam Time: 10.15 am - 11.30 am 

Class V Reading of Question Paper: 10.00 am - 10.15 am                        Exam Time: 10.15 am - 12.15 pm 
 

 

Classes VI-VIII 

Reading of Question Paper: 9.30 am - 9.45 am                                         Exam Time: 9.45 am - 12.15 pm  

Students with extra time - Reading of Question Paper: 
8.45 am - 9.00 am                             

Exam Time: 9.00 am - 12.15 pm             

 
➢ Regular timings will be followed for Class II on Thursday, 20.02.25, Friday, 21.02.25, Tuesday, 25.02.25,  

Friday, 28.02.25, Tuesday, 04.03.25 and Thursday, 06.03.25. 

➢  Wednesday, 26.02.25 will be a holiday on account of Maha Shivratri. 

 
Thanking you for your co-operation. 
Warm regards 

 

 
Principal 

 


